Lansing School District Sex Education Advisory Board Membership

- 1. Purpose: The Lansing School District Sex Education Advisory Board shall function on a continuous basis in an advisory capacity to the Lansing School District Board of Education in accordance with Michigan laws. The advisory board will develop recommendations for goals, objectives, curricula and materials regarding reproductive health and sex education.
- Number of Members: The Lansing School District Sex Education Advisory Board shall consist of eleven (11) official members and additional ex-official members as assigned by the Lansing School District Superintendent or his/her designated representative.
 Official members shall each have one vote. Ex-officials are nonvoting members.
- 3. Nomination for Membership: The Lansing School District Superintendent or his/her designated representative shall nominate persons to assure that different types of students are represented on the advisory committee, representing multiple points of view. Any interested person will submit an application to the Lansing School District Superintendent or his/her designated representative for his/her consideration as a potential nominee of this advisory board.
- 4. Type of Members: The Lansing School District Sex Education Advisory Board shall consist of two (2) co-chairs appointed by the Lansing School District Superintendent or his/her designee. One (1) co-chair shall be a parent of a student who attends the Lansing School District. At least one half (1/2) of the official members of the Lansing School District Sex Education Advisory Board shall be parents who have a student attending a program operated by the Lansing School District and a majority of these official parent members shall be individuals who are not employed by the Lansing School District. The remaining official members of the Lansing School District Sex Education Advisory Board shall include two Lansing School District students, one Lansing School District health teacher, one local clergy and one community health professional. The Lansing School District Curriculum Director and Lansing School District school nurse shall serve as ex-officio advisory committee members.
- 5. Term of membership will be two years with an option to renew additional terms.

Revised: E. Perez, 5-20-16